

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 3071

Page 1, line 15, overstrike "engage in" and insert immediately thereafter "own and operate" and overstrike ", not prohibited by article XX of the"

Page 1, line 16, overstrike "constitution, but neither" and insert immediately thereafter "if the profits are deposited in the general fund of the state, county, or city. Neither" and remove "of the state may"

Page 1, line 17, overstrike "otherwise" and insert immediately thereafter "of the state may"

Page 1, line 21, replace "and the attorney general" with ". The state auditor" and replace "prosecute" with "investigate each complaint of the appropriation of public funds contrary to this section, and if the investigation discloses an apparent violation of this section, the state auditor shall refer the matter to the proper authority for prosecution"

Page 1, line 22, remove "the crime"

Renumber accordingly